COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER
Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer
July 31, 2023

END OF MONTH RECONCILED ACCOUNT BALANCES

ACCOUNT BALANCES BY FUND

Prior Month
Ending Balance

Summary of
Account Activity

Current Month
Ending Balance

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS:
General Fund Checking Account - Truist
General Fund Checking Account - Chesapeake
General Fund Disbursement Account - Chesapeake
School Sales Tax Account - Chesapeake
Sheriff Asset Forfeiture (Commonwealth) - Chesapeake

Commonwealth Attorney Asset Forfeiture (Commonwealth) - Chesapeake

Sheriff Asset Forfeiture (Federal) - Chesapeake

Commonwealth Attorney Asset Forfeiture (Federal-Justice) - Chesapeake

Asset Forfeiture (Federal-Treasury) - Chesapeake
General Fund Investment Account - LGIP
Older Adult Facility Fund - LGIP

305,692.02
35,085,874.53
219,032.44
9,046,702.95
31,577.53
2,076.07
3,168.91
498.87
39,094.21
172,357.07
70,697.40

200,255.45
(8,807,290.88)
432,517.93
494,436.99
124.19
8.17
12.46
1.97
153.76
778.44
319.30

505,947.47
26,278,583.65
651,550.37
9,541,139.94
31,701.72
2,084.24
3,181.37
500.84
39,247.97
173,135.51
71,016.70

General Fund Accounts Total

CAFETERIA FUND ACCOUNTS:
Cafeteria Checking Account - Chesapeake
Cafeteria Investment Account - LGIP

44,976,772.00

1,405,462.10
6,679.02

(7,678,682.22)

(263,624.88)
30.14

37,298,089.78

1,141,837.22
6,709.16

Cafeteria Accounts Total

UTILITIES FUND ACCOUNTS:
Utilities Checking Account - Chesapeake
Utilities Investment Account - LGIP

1,412,141.12

4,416,049.94
208,487.13

(263,594.74)

(49,562.22)
941.63

1,148,546.38

4,366,487.72
209,428.76

Utilities Accounts Total

OTHER ACCOUNTS:
Gloucester Sanitary District #1 Checking Account - Chesapeake
Gloucester Point Sanitary District Checking Account - Chesapeake

Gloucester County D.A.R.E Scholarship Fund Checking Account - Chesapeake

Social Services Special Welfare Checking Account - Chesapeake
Social Services/SSI Dedicated Funds Checking Account - Chesapeake

Middle Peninsula Regional Special Education Checking Account - Chesapeake
Middle Peninsula Regional Special Education Investment Account - LGIP

Note: These amounts are a restatement of the amounts on the general ledger on the date this report is prepared. While the

4,624,537.07

14,192.81
77,117.81
8,539.60
17,909.15
6.13
83,966.05
5,382.37

(48,620.59)

1,486.63
1,128.02
(2,971.43)
(3,338.20)
0.02
(25,144.71)
24.29

amounts have been reconciled, they are subject to change as the final reconciliations are done in preparation for the annual audit.

4,575,916.48

15,679.44
78,245.83
5,568.17
14,570.95
6.15
58,821.34
5,406.66



COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER
Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer
July 31, 2023

AVAILABLE GENERAL FUND CASH - TRENDS
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COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER

Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer

July 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND CASH
AVAILABLE GENERAL FUND CASH:
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24
Jul S 19,238,297.17 | S 18,534,826.00 | S 19,668,391.41 | S 24,964,102.54 | S 27,831,469.65| S 26,053,595.45
Aug S 15,036,433.83 | $ 15,072,073.20 | § 21,799,834.88 [ S 23,390,517.67 | $ 23,152,551.38
Sep $ 11,619,027.15 | $ 11,189,278.11 | $ 17,348,864.44 | $ 18,999,624.44 | $ 17,232,507.14
Oct S 10,007,072.65|S  8,394,798.06 | § 13,101,736.07 | S 15,064,557.37 | $ 11,189,041.51
Nov S 20,156,405.42 | S 16,592,354.78 | $ 15,822,018.60 | S 18,709,616.09 | S 29,238,860.66
Dec S 22,166,095.14 | S 19,948,429.69 | § 23,404,513.04 [ S 27,071,650.36 | S 29,799,827.08
Jan S 18,811,849.84 (S 17,075,091.39 | $ 21,341,919.60 | S 24,530,762.22 | $ 25,272,638.22
Feb S 16,561,366.00 | S 15,269,760.09 | § 19,174,540.95 [ S 22,338,871.58 | S 23,524,389.73
Mar S 15,292,146.04 | S 13,428,810.36 | S 17,537,642.54 | S 18,012,361.58 | S 26,730,780.93
Apr S 12,449,065.20 | $ 11,061,770.16 | § 15,309,158.40 [ S 16,410,691.54 | S 20,193,509.36
May S 9,080,348.54 S 7,954,866.01 | S 12,407,914.56 | S 14,025,794.33 | S 19,239,833.63
Jun S 25,105,436.15 | $ 19,937,079.61 | § 21,590,147.06 | S 29,710,133.72 | S 34,298,455.67
DETAIL BY MONTH:
Apr-23 May-23 Jun-23 Jul-23
End of Month Reconciled Balance S 30,029,551.02 | S 29,518,760.42 | S 44,976,772.00 | S 37,298,089.78
Less Restricted Cash:
Due to Commonwealth S - S 275.00 | $§ - S -
Funds on Deposit S 801,342.46 | S 770,147.46 | S 801,281.91 | S 789,031.41
Refunds S 2,058.41 | $ 2,003.78 | $ 19,090.28 | $ 250.00
Schools Self-Insurance S 878,478.54 | $ 796,488.10 | $ 623,039.57 | $ 721,796.38
Schools Sales Tax Fund S 7,976,451.00 | § 8,525,719.48 | § 9,046,702.95 | § 9,541,139.94
Employee Flexible Benefits Funds S 31,818.08 | $ 37,805.96 | $ 41,088.63 | $ 44,543.76
Asset Forfeiture Funds S 75,805.65 | $ 76,092.87 | $ 76,415.59 | S 76,716.14
Older Adult Facility Fund S 70,087.52 | S 70,394.14 | S 70,697.40 | S 71,016.70
Total Restricted Cash S 9,836,041.66 | S 10,278,926.79 | S 10,678,316.33 | S 11,244,494.33
AVAILABLE GENERAL FUND CASH S 20,193,509.36 | S 19,239,833.63 | S 34,298,455.67 | S 26,053,595.45




